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6/3/2013

6/3/2013
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ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Correction

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas State Plant Board

Wednesday, May 15, 2013

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

1st QUARTER OF 2013

(A.CA. §19-7-604)

Project Description

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for
state prisoners through a modified therapeutic
community in isolated facilities.

Title X Family Planning Grant Application (State of
Arkansas)

"Fish Culture and Stocking Project" F-43-28.
Starting a new year action.

New construction project to build a fishing pier at
Burns Park in North Little Rock, Arkansas

Imported Fire Ant

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

North Little Rock,
Pulaski County,
Arkansas

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of

Justice

U.S. Department of
Health & Human

Services

U.S. Department of
Interior/U.S. Office of
Fish & Wildlife Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife

Service

U.S. Department of

Agriculture

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$85,500

$0

$28,500
$114,000
$1,880,633
$3,625,979
$17,029,877
$22,536,489
$3,000,000
$0
$1,000,000
$4,000,000
$120,000
$0

$40,000
$160,000
$13,543

$0

$0

$13,543



Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/13/2013 Department of Community  RSAT Special Needs Programs - Females. To Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $49,919
Correction provide resi(.jential treatr-’nent.for female. - Justice State In-Kind $0
offenders with co-occurring disorders within 90-
120 days of release from the SEACCC to the State Cash $16,640
Department of Community community. el $66,559
Correction
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