ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/4/2013	Arkansas Department of Correction	Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for state prisoners through a modified therapeutic community in isolated facilities.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$85,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$28,500
					Total	\$114,000
3/8/2013	Arkansas Department of Health	Title X Family Planning Grant Application (State of Arkansas)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,880,633
					State In-Kind	\$3,625,979
					State Cash	\$17,029,877
					Total	\$22,536,489
6/3/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	"Fish Culture and Stocking Project" F-43-28. Starting a new year action.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/U.S. Office of Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$3,000,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,000,000
					Total	\$4,000,000
6/3/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	New construction project to build a fishing pier at Burns Park in North Little Rock, Arkansas	North Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$120,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$40,000
					Total	\$160,000
3/11/2013	Arkansas State Plant Board	Imported Fire Ant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$13,543
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$13,543

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/13/2013	Department of Community Correction Department of Community Correction	RSAT Special Needs Programs - Females. To provide residential treatment for female offenders with co-occurring disorders within 90- 120 days of release from the SEACCC to the community.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$49,919 \$0 \$16,640 \$66,559

--- END OF RECORDS ---